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DN 15 20 25 32 40 50

H
Fig. 771 160 160 195 195 215 255

Fig. 772 305 305 340 340 360 400

L 130 150 160 180 200 230

(kg)

Fig. 771 3,3 4,3 6,0 7,1 9,8 12,2

Fig. 772 4,3 5,3 7,0 8,1 10,8 13,2

TEMPTROL®
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Fig.771

( 150OC)

Fig.772

( 300OC)
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DN 15 20 25 32 40 50

4,0 6,3 10,0 16,0 22,0 32,0

0,4 1,0 *

16 12 9

DN 15 20 25 32 40 50

PN 16

D (mm) 95 105 115 140 150 165

 K (mm) 65 75 85 100 110 125

n x  d1 (mm) 4 x 14 4 x 14 4 x 14 4 x 18 4 x 18 4 x 18

TEMPTROL®

:mm
:kg

1 bar=̂10 5 Pa=̂ 0,1 MPa
Kvs in m 3/h

1Kvs=̂ 0,85 Cv

kvs                   (m3/h)

kvs                   (m3/h)

                                      (bar)

kvs 0.01%

DIN EN 1092-2

PN -10 C ~ 120 C 150 C 200 C 250 C 300 C

12.771 EN-JL1040 16 16 bar 14,4 bar -- -- --

12.772 EN-JL1040 16 16 bar 14,4 bar 12,8 bar 11,2 bar 9,6 bar

22.771 EN-JS1049 16 16 bar 15,5 bar -- -- --

22.772 EN-JS1049 16 16 bar 15,5 bar 14,7 bar 13,9 bar 12,8 bar

DIN EN 1092-1/-2 / DIN

1.
2.   (DN)
3.   (PN)
4.
5. Kvs

:
Fig.22.772 DN25 PN16 EN-JS1049 Kvs5.0.
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990038601 990038761 I

0 ... +70
+30 ... +100

75 s

( 0,2 - 0,3 m/s)

990038602 990038762 II

990038603 990038763 III

990038604 990038764 I

0 ... +70
+30 ... +100
+60 ... +130

+130 ... +200

990038605 990038765 II

990038606 990038766 III

990038607 990038767 I

80 s

(  3m/s)

990038608 990038768 II

990038609 990038769 III

990038610 990038770 I

990038611 990038771 II

990038612 990038772 III

990038613 990038773 I
80 s

990038614 990038774 II

990038615 990038775 III

990038631 990038791 I

0 ... +70
+30 ... +100
+60 ... +130

15 s

990038632 990038792 II

990038633 990038793 III

990038634 990038794 I

990038635 990038795 II

990038636 990038796 III

990038746 I

+35 ... +105

75 s

990038747 II

990038748 III

V1 : V2 = 1 : 2,5 1)

990038749 I

+10 ... +50

80 s

990038750 II

990038751 III

V1 : V2 = 1,8 : 1 1)

990038758 I

+25 ... +95

75 s
3)

3)

2)

2)

990038759 II

990038760 III

V1 : V2 = 1 : 1,9 1)

       

1.4541

1.4541

1.4541

1.4541

1.4541

(0,2 - 0,3 m/s)

(0,2 - 0,3 m/s)

(0,2 - 0,3 m/s)

(  3m/s)

(0,2 - 0,3 m/s)

1  V1=
V2=

2 100s
2 115s

3 125s
145s
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DN 15 20 25 32 40 50

0,4 1,0 4,0 6,3 10,0 16,0 22,0 32,0

10 10 15 15 17 20 20 24

7,5 7,5 10 15 12 13 13 16

5 5 6,5 6,5 7,5 8,5 8,5 10

=

2) 243  (L1....L4)

/ -

 990038746 ... 481  990038758 ... 601

  990038749 ... 511

1) ( )

Kvs

I

II

III

1) 243

+35 ~+105 +30 ~+90

+10 ~+50

(990038746 ... 601 )

1. /

2.

3.

990038604 0...70 4m 4m
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 990038601...031
 990038761...631

 990038604...06
 990038764...66

 990038607...091
 990038767...691

 990038610...121
 990038770...721

 990038613...151
 990038773...751

 990038631...361
 990038791...961

 990038746...481
 990038758...601

 990038749...511
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10 15K

ARI (TEMTROL®)

DIN 3440

Kvs

ARI VASI® “ ”

(Q)

(P1)

(P2)

ARI VASI®
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PN 16 - 12.771/772 PN 16 - 22.771/772

EN-JL1040,EN-GJL-250 EN-JS1049,EN-GJS-400-18U-LT

EN-JS1049,EN-GJS-400-18U-LT

EN-JS1049,EN-GJS-400-18U-LT

X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

25CrMo4, 1.7218

X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

CrNi

C35E, 1.1181

X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

A2-70

X12CrNi17-7, 1.4310

X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

238

CuZn39Pb3, CW614N ( )

St F e/Zn 12C

Al ( )

ABS ( )

Cu ( )

CuZn37, CW508L ( )

CuZn39Pb3, CW614N ( )

CuZn39Pb3, CW614N

11SMnPb30+C, 1.0718+C

X12CrNi17-7, 1.4310

CuZn39Pb3, CW614N

CuZn39Pb3, CW614N

St F e/Zn 12C

1

2

3

5

7

8

11

14

19

21

28

37

55

50.1

50.2

50.3

50.11

50.13

50.15

50.16

50.17

60.1

60.2

60.3

60.4

60.5

60.9

60.14
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1)  (L1+L2+...) = 24 m

h1 h2 t1 t2 t3 t4 L1 L2 L3 L4

(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (m) (m) (m) (m) (kg)

990038601 990038761 269 339

2,4,8,16

1,8

990038602 990038762 347 557 3,0

990038603 990038763 347 857 3,3

990038604 990038764 240 231 256

2, 4, 8,
16 1)

2, 4, 8,
16 1)

3,2

990038605 990038765 318 381 390 3,5

990038606 990038766 318 551 600 4,0

990038607 990038767 240 231 151 3,2

990038608 990038768 318 381 207 4,2

990038609 990038769 318 551 305 4,5

990038610 990038770 240 231 184 3,0

990038611 990038771 318 381 240 4,0

990038612 990038772 318 551 338 4,2

990038613 990038773 240 231 280 3,2

990038614 990038774 318 381 428 3,5

990038615 990038775 318 551 661 4,0

990038631 990038791 240 231 266 3,5

990038632 990038792 318 381 394 4,5

990038633 990038793 318 551 598 5,0

990038634 990038794 240 231 266 3,5

990038635 990038795 318 381 394 4,5

990038636 990038796 318 551 598 5,0

990038746 240 201 231 257 708 196

2, 4, 8,
16 1)

2, 4, 8,
16 1)

2, 4, 8,
16 1) 0,8

4,4

990038747 318 201 381 391 1078 196 5,1

990038748 318 477 551 601 839 355 7,0

990038749 240 201 231 207 257 196 5,0

990038750 318 201 381 305 384 196 5,8

990038751 318 477 551 477 585 355 7,3

990038758 240 201 231 257 542 196 4,2

990038759 318 201 381 391 824 196 4,8

990038760 318 477 551 601 642 355 6,5

/
TEMPTROL® 上海好施阀门有限公司
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CW508L, CuZn37 X6CrNiTi18-10, 1.4541

25 40

130 250

L
(mm) (kg)

990038601 990038761 990038600Z22 990038600Z32 344 0,5

990038602 990038762 990038600Z24 990038600Z34 562 0,7

990038603 990038763 990038600Z26 990038600Z36 862 1,0

990038604 990038764 990038600Z21 990038600Z31 262 0,4

990038605 990038765 990038600Z23 990038600Z33 396 0,6

990038606 990038766 990038600Z25 990038600Z35 606 0,8

9900390011

PTFE

bar

TEMPTROL® 上海好施阀门有限公司
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